	e					
	ill in this information to identify the	case				
l	Inited States Bankruptcy Court for the	:	CLI	ERK	,	
-	East District of 1	New York	S. BANKRU ASTERN D	PTCY Istric	COURT T OF	
Case number (If known): Chapter 11			NEW	YORK		Check if this is an
		-20	III APR II	Ρ	3:58	amended filing
С	fficial Form 201		RECE	IVE	D	
V	oluntary Petition	n for Non-Individuals	Filing	for	Bankrupto	y 04/16
lf i nu	nore space is needed, attach a sep mber (if known). For more informa	arate sheet to this form. On the top of any a tion, a separate document, <i>Instructions for I</i>	Iditional pag Bankruptcy F	es, writ Forms fo	e the debtor's name ar or Non-Individuals, is a	id the case vailable.
1.	Debtor's name	DMR Food Enterprises LLC				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	MRD Checkers Enterprises LLC				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Include any assumed names, trade names, and <i>doing business</i> as names	ار این از این از این	alle and a state of the state o			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-4847270	and an a stand		2	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		failing a	address, if different fro	m principal place
		191 Willoughby Street - Apt. 15B		lumbar	Street	
		Number Street c/o Raul A, Rivas	ľ	lumber	Street	
		a Bananan wa Andria anishina man kifin wa ana ana angera anisha di kasa ana anisha kasa kasa kasa kasa kasa kasa Bananan wa anishi kasa kasa kasa kasa kasa kasa kasa kas		O. Box	·····	
		Brooklyn, New York 11201 City State ZIP'C	ode c	ity	Stat	e ZIP Code
		•••		•	n of principal assets, if	:
		Kings	ţ	principa	I place of business	
		Countý		6003 E Jumber	Bergenline Avenue Street	
					•	
			-	West I	New York, NJ 070	93
			ō	Şity	Stat	e ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	N/A				
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Co Partnership (excluding LLP)	mpany (LLC)	and Lim	ited Liability Partnership	(LLP))

.

٩

Del	DMR Food Enterprise	s LLC Case number (if known)	
Det	Neme A. Check one: □ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) □ Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) □ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) □ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) □ None of the above Railroad (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) □ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S. § 80a-3) □ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	 C NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/. C 2 2 5 Check one: C Chapter 7 C Chapter 7 C Chapter 9 C Chapter 11. Check all that apply: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. 	,
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list,	Chapter 12 No Ves. District District When When MM / DD / YYYY Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.	Vo Ves. Debtor Relationship District When Case number, if known	

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Debtor DMR Food Enterprise	es LLC	Case number (# kno	own)		
11. Why is the case filed in this	Check all that apply:		1		
district?	Debtor has had its domic immediately preceding th district.	ile, principal place of business, or principal date of this petition or for a longer pa	cipal assets in this district for 180 days art of such 180 days than in any other		
	A bankruptcy case conce	erning debtor's affiliate, general partner	, or partnership is pending in this district.		
2. Does the debtor own or have possession of any real	☑ No □ Yes. Answer below for ea	ach property that needs immediate atte	ention, Attach additional sheets if needed.		
property or personal property that needs immediate	Why does the prop	perty need immediate attention? (Ch	eck all that apply.)		
attention?	It poses or is all		identifiable hazard to public health or safety		
		•			
	 It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. It includes penshable goods or assets that could quickly detenorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options), 				
	Other				
	Where is the property?				
		Number Street			
		and the second			
		City	State ZIP Code		
	is the property ins	ured?			
	D No				
	Yes, Insurance a	gency			
	Contact nam)e			
	Phone				
Statistical and adminis	trative information				
3. Debtor's estimation of	Check one:				
available funds	Funds will be available for	or distribution to unsecured creditors, expenses are paid, no funds will be avai	ailable for distribution to unsecured creditors		
4. Estimated number of creditors	 ☑ 1-49 ☑ 50-99 ☑ 100-199 ☑ 200-999 	 1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000 	 25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000 		
5. Estimated assets	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	 \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion 		

•

÷,

Debtor [MR Food Enterpr	ises LLC	Case number (##	vowi) ^{wyw} rate water water water water with the state of			
6. Estimated	l liabilities	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	 \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion 			
Re	quest for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatur	n ar for state for the state of the state of the state o	na 1944 mar sílar e restró fra en estre a strón en astrón de antida an antida a ser a síla ser sécto e a ser an nanthantananan neveren italia ma atá antida ana anni ananan sa never de ana de ana de ana de ana de ana de ana			
			e statement in connection with a bankrupt h. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35				
	on and signature of d representative of		relief in accordance with the chapter of ti	tle 11, United States Code, specified in this			
		n I have been authorized to file this patition on behalf of the debtor.					
		 I have examined the correct. 	Information in this petition and have a rea	asonable belief that the information is true an			
		l declare under penalty o	f perjury that the foregoing is true and co	rrect.			
		Executed on 04/1	1/2017				
			Raul Raul	A. Rivas			
		Signature of outhorized i	Printac	ى بى مەكەم بىرىمىغىدىدىدە بەركىكەسەب بىرىمى بىرىمى بىرىمىيە مە ك ىتىم كەربىيە بىرىمىيە بىرىمىيەت كەكەپ ئۆتۈمۈنە			
	·	Title <u>Managing M</u>	ember				
8. Signature	of attorney	×	Date				
		Signature of attorney fo	r debtor	MM / DD / YYYY			
		None at Present	สดงหนึ่งหนึ่งให้ส่วนระการเหตุกระบบสามาร์ เป็นหนังสีมาร์ มีการเป็นหนึ่งหนึ่งได้เหลือเหลือเหลือเหลือเหลือเหลือเห	an na ka shi ri n ƙa k ƙasaran a na an ar si si an a sa s			
		Firm name	با کناری که است از باری از این	ىمەنىكىر ىكى ب ەممەر _{مەل} بىنى بىرىپ بەر بىلەر بىر مەلەر يېرىكى بىر			
		Number Street	<u>ىمەركە بەلەركۈچى بەرلەپ بەرلەپ بەلەرلەپ بەلەرلەپ بەلەپ بەلەپ بەلەپ بەلەپ بەلە</u>	and the second of the second secon			
		City	Şt	ate ZIP Code			
		Contact phone		nall'address			

٢

.

4

٤.

.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:

Chapter 11

DMR Food Enterprises LLC

Case No.:

Debtor

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION

I, the undersigned, Raul A. Rivas, as authorized signatory for and Managing Member of DMR Food Enterprises LLC, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the company duly called and held on April 11, 2017, the following resolutions were adopted and recorded in the Minutes Book of the Company, and they have not been modified or rescinded, and are still in full force and effect:

"RESOLVED, that in the judgment of the Company it is desirable and in the best interest of the Company, its creditors, partners and other interested parties, that a petition be filled by the Company for relief under Chapter 11 of the United State Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"0; and it is further

"RESOLVED, that the form of petition under Chapter11 presented to this meeting is approved and adopted in all respects, and that Raul A. Rivas, as authorized signatory for DMR Food Enterprises LLC, manager of the Company, is authorized to execute and verify a petition substantially in such form and to cause the same to the filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court of the Eastern District of New York at such time as he shall determine; and it is further;

"RESOLVED, that Raul A. Rivas, as authorized signatory for DMR Food Enterprises LLC, manager of the Company, is authorized to execute and file all petitions, reorganization schedules, lists and other papers and to take any and all other actions which he may deem necessary papers and to take any and all other actions which he may deem necessary or proper in connection with such Chapter 11 case."

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the Company this 11th day of April, 2017.

DMR Food Enterprises LLC Raul A. Rivas, its Manager

Raul A. Rivas Authorized Signatory

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK www.nveb.uscourts.gov STATEMENT PURSUANT TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1073-2(b) DEBTOR(S): DAR Food Exterprises Luc case no.: Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following disclosure con Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief: [NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-sp are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one more of partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencem of the Related Cases had, an interest in property that was or is included in the property of another estate under 11 U.S.C. § 541(a).]	pending at pouses; (iii) its general
BANKRUPTCY RULE 1073-2(b) DEBTOR(S): DAR FOOD EXTERPRISES LLC CASE NO.: Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following disclosure con Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief: [NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-sp are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one more of partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencem	pending at pouses; (iii) its general
Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following disclosure con Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief: [NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-sp are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one more of partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencem	pending at pouses; (iii) its general
Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief: [NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-sp are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one more of partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencem	pending at bouses; (iii) its general
any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-sp are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one more of partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencem	oouses; (iii) its general
3 are related cases had, an interest in property that the or is included in the property of another estate under 11 0.5.0. § $341(a)$.	
NO RELATED CASE IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING AT ANY TIME.	
□ THE FOLLOWING RELATED CASE(S) IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING:	
1. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:	
CASE PENDING: (YES/NO): [If closed] Date of Closing:	
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE:	
(Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.	
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED: (Refer to NOTE above):	
SCHEDULE A/B: PROPERTY "OFFICIAL FORM 106A/B - <u>INDIVIDUAL</u> " PART 1 (REAL PROPERTY):	
REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B – PART 1" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE " RELATED CASES:	"A/B" OF
SCHEDULE A/B: ASSETS - REAL PROPERTY "OFFICIAL FORM 206A/B - <u>NON-INDIVIDUAL</u> " PART 9 (REAL	
PROPERTY): REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B – PART 9" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN	1
SCHEDULE "A/B" OF RELATED CASES:	
2. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:	
CASE PENDING: (YES/NO): [If closed] Date of Closing:	
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE:	
(Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.	
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED: (Refer to NOTE above):	
• "SCHEDULE A/B: PROPERTY "OFFICIAL FORM 106A/B - "INDIVIDUAL" PART 1"(REAL PROPERTY): """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني مېروني و. مېروني مېروني
REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B – PART 1" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "RELATED CASES:	"A/B" OF
• SCHEDULE A/B: ASSETS REAL PROPERTY "OFFICIAL FORM 206A/B <u>NON-INDIVIDUAL</u> " PART 9 (REAL PR	
REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B – PART 9" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "RELATED CASES:	OPERTY):

÷	[OVER]							
	DISCLOSURE OF RELATED CASES (cont	'd)						
3.	3. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:							
	CASE PENDING: (YES/NO): [If closed] Date of Closing:							
	CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE: (Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.							
1000 at 1-	MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE	RELATED: (Refer to NOTE above	<u>):</u>					
٠	SCHEDULE A/B: PROPERTY "OFFICIAL	FORM 106A/B - INDIVIDUAL"	PART 1 (REAL PROPERTY):					
	REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B – PART 1" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "A/B" OF							
	RELATED CASES:							
٠	SCHEDULE A/B: ASSETS – REAL PROPE		······································					
PROPERTY): REAL PROPERTY AS LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A/B - PART 9" WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN								
SCHEDULE "A/B" OF RELATED CASES: NOTE: Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 109(g), certain individuals who have had prior cases dismissed within the preceding 180 days be eligible to be debtors. Such an individual will be required to file a statement in support of his/her eligibility to file.								
							TO BE COMPLETED BY DEBTOR/PETIT	LICABLE:
I am admitted to practice in the Eastern District of New York (Y/N):								
	CERTIFICATION (to be signed by pro-se de	btor/petitioner or debtor/petitione	er's attorney, as applicable):					
	I certify under penalty of perjury that the within bankruptcy case is not related to any case pending or pending at any time, except as indicated elsewhere on this form.							

Signature of Debtor's Attorney

THE SERVICE AND ADDRESS

\checkmark	Signature of Pro-se Debtor/Petitioner
(191 WILLOUGHBY STREET #15B Mailing Address of Debtor/Petitioner
1	BROOKLYN NY 11201 City, State, Zip Code
/	Popularbanker@adl.com
/	<u>347-425-4897</u> Area Code and Telephone Number

Failure to fully and truthfully provide all information required by the E.D.N.Y LBR 1073-2 Statement may subject the debtor or any other petitioner and their attorney to appropriate sanctions, including without limitation conversion, the appointment of a trustee or the dismissal of the case with prejudice.

NOTE: Any change in address must be reported to the Court immediately IN WRITING. Dismissal of your petition may otherwise result.

Fill in this information to identify the case.	
Deptor name DMR Food Enterprises LLC	
East New Y	(1

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: East _____ District of New York (State)

Case number (If known);

Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadeguate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	contact debts, bank loans, c professional u		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or	Unsecured claim
1	Bank	2200 Montauk Highway PO Box 3005 Bridgehampton, NY 11932 Phone: 631-537-1000	Bank Loan - SBA Guaranteed Term Loan,			setoff	\$349,377.1 7
2	ALK Property LLC, (Landlord)	4808 Bergenline Avenue, Suite 602, West New York, NJ 07087	Rent - Landlord	Disputed	anno a stainna mar ann an stainn ann an s	*	\$37,933.10
3	Willow Run Foods, LLC	P.O. Box 1350 Binghamton, NY 13902 Phone: 800-338-5221	Trade Debt (Food Supplier)	1 A series of the series of th			\$7,435.21
4	Retail Technologies Inc. (RTI)	1663 Fenton Business Park Court, Fenton, MO 63026 Phone: 636-600-4070	Trade Debt (Software and systems support)		· ·		\$826.80
5	Joseph Smeritkowski, Inc.	PO Box # 17398 Jersey City, NJ 07307 Phone: 201-866-7510	Trade Debt (Garbage Removal - Carting)				540.00
6	Schmidt Banking d/b/a Gourmet Bakers	601 South Caroline Street Baltimore, MD 21231 Phone: 410-558-3025	Trade Debt (Baker)				800.00 (approx.)
7	CapitalOne Bank	a na faisinta na dounan lan ina manina marina marina na fais na manana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	Business Credit Çard	a standard and a standard and a standard a s	anı yı shu wa ku wa ku wa ku da k		\$15,513.78
8	Confires Fire Protection Servoices	910 Oak Tree Ave, Suite J South Plainield, NJ 07080 Phone: 908-822-2700	Trade Debt (Fire protection monitoring and inspections)				\$2,646.23

Debtor

DMR Food Enterprises LLC

.

,

Case number (# known)_

~

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, lf partIally secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
9	New Jersey Department of Labor	PO Box 059 Trenton, NJ 08646 Phone: 609-633-6400	Unemployment Insurance				2,645.23
10					den fan fan fan de f		, and a second secon
11					·		//////////////////////////////////////
12							an a
13	, .			,			
14							an un segundo esta productiva a materialmente a segundo de la segundo de la segundo de la segundo de la segundo
15					an ta an	an shi ku sa an ta shi ku sa sh	
16					all faile fail fail fail fail fail fail fail fail		angen (kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan
17					an an air an an air an an air an	ana ananakina tahun ana ara na ara na	an na na si si sa na
18							
19							
20							

Case 1-17-	41754-nhl Doc 1	Filed 04/11/17	Entered 04/11/17 16:30:16
UNITED STATES BAI EASTERN DISTRICT		CΤ	
	*****	X	
In re: DMR Food	ENTERPRISE	s LLC	Case No. Chapter
V.	Debto	r(s)	
		X	
	AFFII	RMATION OF FIL	LER(S)
All individuals filing a linformation:	bankruptcy petition	on behalf of a pro se	e debtor(s), must provide the following
Name of Filer:	RAUL A	RIVAS	
Address:	191 Willor	GHBY STR	REET APT. 15 B BROOKLYN, NY
Email Address:	popularbank	er@adl. con	MEET APT. 15 B BROOKLYN, MM
Phone Number: (347 425-		
Name of Debtor(s):			·

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSES:

ASSISTANCE PROVIDED TO DEBTOR(S):

I PREPARED THE PETITION AND/OR ASSISTED WITH THE PAPERWORK BY DOING THE FOLLOWING:

_ I DID NOT PROVIDE THE PAPERWORK OR ASSIST WITH COMPLETING THE FORMS.

FEE RECEIVED:

ŀ

I WAS NOT PAID.

I WAS PAID.

Amount Paid: \$ _____.

I/We hereby affirm the information above under the penalty of perjury.

Dated: APRIL 11, 2017

61. Filer? 's Signature